Race Date
October 06, 21

2021 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland
Final Team Results

Bib No Name grade

Team - Lake Central

Team Score (places): 29
1 8952 Vince Vanderveen 12
2 8946 Ethan Schassburger 12
3 8941 Drew McGrath 10
4 8944 Riley Petrovich 10
5 8950 Kaden Smith 11
6 8953 Austin Wojcik 10
7 8945 Avery Ramos 12

Team - Munster

Team Score (places): 35
1 8973 Ralph Brown 10
2 8979 Gabriel Tienstra 12
3 8971 Varrick Allen 12
4 8980 Benjamin Witten 10
5 8981 Anthony Young 12
6 8974 Jacob Cipowski 12
7 8976 Andrew Klaich 11

Team - Highland

Team Score (places): 102
1 8927 Jalen Strietelmeier 9
2 8925 Nicholas Shamel 11
3 8920 John Hamstra 9
4 8924 Austin Ridderhoff 11
5 8923 Caden Quigg 9
6 8918 Kevin Dugan 9
7 8926 Ryan Sobkowicz 9

Team - Griffith

Team Score (places): 111
1 8867 Joseph LaPatra 10
2 8861 David Bacon I 12
3 8865 Joshua Hansen 10
4 8864 Gianni Feaster 9
5 8863 Brayden Donaldson 10
6 8868 Hayden O'Brien 12
7 8859 Maxwell Archambault 11

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:24.4
1 1 16:53.6 16:53.6 0:00.0
3 4 17:17.4 34:10.9 0:23.8
6 10 17:32.0 51:42.8 0:38.5
9 19 17:36.5 1:09:19.2 0:43.0
10 29 17:42.8  1:27:02.0 0:49.3
(11) (40) 17:52.5 1:44:54.5 0:59.0
(12) (52) 17:56.0 2:02:50.4 1:02.4
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:33.2
2 2 17:07.7 17:07.7 0:00.0
5 7 17:23.5 34:31.1 0:15.8
7 14 17:32.5 52:03.5 0:24.8
8 22 17:34.5  1:09:37.9 0:26.8
13 35 18:07.7 1:27:45.6 1:00.1
(15) (50) 18:20.3  1:46:05.8 1:12.6
(16) (66) 18:30.0 2:04:35.8 1:22.3
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:40.2
14 14 18:18.6 18:18.6 0:00.0
19 33 19:27.0 37:45.5 1:08.4
20 53 19:42.6 57:28.0 1:24.0
24 77 20:24.7  1:17:52.7 2:06.1
25 102 20:27.9 1:38:20.6 2:09.4
(26) (128) 20:33.2  1:58:53.7 2:14.6
(30) (158) 21:39.4  2:20:33.1 3:20.8
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:25.2
4 4 17:20.2 17:20.2 0:00.0
23 27 20:12.8 37:32.9 2:52.6
27 54 21:22.3 58:55.2 4:02.1
28 82 21:32.6  1:20:27.8 4:12.5
29 111 21:38.3  1:42:06.0 4:18.1
(31) (142) 21:39.6  2:03:45.6 4:19.4
(33) (175) 22:07.3 2:25:52.8 4:47.1
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Race Date

October 06, 21

2021 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall
Bib No Name grade Place
Team - Gary West Side
Team Score (places): 159
1 8842 Joshua Hardy 12 17
2 8848 Jermel Washington 12 18
3 8843 NISAIAH KING 12 39
4 8841 Jaylon Green 10 40
5 8847 Lex Walker 10 45
Team - Hammond Central
Team Score (places): 167
1 8887 Matthew Hutcherson 11 21
2 8885 Samuel Cervantes 11 22
3 8888 Enrique Munoz 11 38
4 8884 Eric Amaya 11 42
5 8891 Christian Villicana 11 44
Team - Whiting
Team Score (places): 174
1 8995 Eron Herrejon 12 32
2 8993 Isaac Edge 9 34
3 8997 Emiliano Macias 12 35
4 8996 Lucas Lechuga 9 36
5 8994 Herrejon Genero 10 37
6 8998 Erik Martinez 9 (42)
7 8992 Diego Del Real 9 (43)
Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 8896 Nikolas Barrera 10 Less Than
2 8898 Hunter Bussey 10 Less Than
3 8903 Tillman Sanders 10 Less Than
4 8899 lan Bussey 10 Less Than
Team - Calumet
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 7990 Robert Frazier 9 Less Than
2 7991 Ulises Tobon 10 Less Than
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 23:54.5

17
35
74
114
159

19:18.9
19:19.9
24:06.8
27:18.5
29:28.4

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 24:23.2

21
43
81
123
167

19:57.3
20:00.4
23:52.4
28:38.9
29:27.2

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 22:47.4

19:18.9
38:38.8
1.02:45.5
1:30:04.0
1:59:32.3

19:57.3
39:57.7
1:03:50.1
1:32:28.9
2:01:56.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:01.1
4:48.0
7:59.7
10:09.6

0:00.0
0:03.1
3:55.1
8:41.6
9:29.9

32 21:54.3 21:54.3 0:00.0
66 22:07.9 44:02.1 0:13.6
101 23:04.2  1:07:06.3 1:09.9
137 23:20.2  1:30:26.4 1:26.0
174 23:30.5 1:53:56.9 1:36.2
(215) 28:045 2:22:01.4 6:10.3
(258) 29:19.3  2:51:20.6 7:25.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
18:26.0 18:26.0 0:00.0
20:16.9 38:42.9 1:51.0
23:36.2  1:02:19.0 5:10.3
24:10.2  1:26:29.1 5:44.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
19:50.9 19:50.9 0:00.0
26:15.4 46:06.3 6:24.5
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Race Date 2021 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland

October 06, 21 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - East Chicago Central Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7997 Isidro Guadarrama 11 Less Than 5 23:54.9 23:54.9 0:00.0
Team - Hammond Bishop Noll Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 7964 Antoine Lewis Less Than 5 18:27.7 18:27.7 0:00.0
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